

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
***CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

**FIRST APPEAL NO.234 OF 2017**

Royal Sundaram Alliance Insurance  
Company Ltd., Chennai ..... Appellant  
V/s.  
Trupti Santosh Bhingare and Ors. .... Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Mehta, I/by M/s. KMC Legal Venture, for the Appellant-  
Insurance Company.

Mr. Madhav J. Jamdar for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

**CORAM : DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 27<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2018.**

**P.C. :**

1. Heard Mr. Mehta, learned counsel for the Appellant-Insurance  
Company, and Mr. Jamdar, learned counsel for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

2. Learned counsel for Respondent Nos.1 to 4 submits that,  
Respondent Nos.1 to 4 seeks withdrawal of the entire amount of  
compensation deposited by the Appellant-Insurance Company with the  
Tribunal.

3. The Appeal is preferred on the ground of quantum of compensation  
and negligence.

4. In view thereof, Respondent Nos.1 to 4 - Original Claimants are permitted to withdraw only 50% of the amount of compensation deposited by the Appellant-Insurance Company in the Tribunal, subject to furnishing of usual undertaking.

5. Appeal be placed for admission as per C.M.I.S. date.

**[DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]**