

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 234 OF 2017

Royal Sundaram Alliance Insurance CompanyAppellant

V/S

Smt. Trupti Santosh Bhingare And Ors.Respondent

Mr.Mehta i/by Kmc Legal Venture For Appellant

Mr.Gauresh Khandalekar i/by Madhav Jayajirai Jamdar For

Respondent No. 1 To 4

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J

DATE : 11th March, 2019

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 25/03/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)